7 See AAP Findings of Fact and Recommendation (“AAP Findings”) Agency’s Response to Employee’s Appeal 

(“AR”) at Tab 5. 
8 Id. 

Specification 1: Specifically, between June 7, 2021, and February 22, 2024, (Employee) has 

been in a less than full duty status for a total of nine hundred and thirty four (934) days. 

Specification 2: Specifically, between November 14, 2022, and January 24, 2024, (Employee) 

has failed two (2) Fitness for Duty Evaluations. 

Specification 3: (Employee) is currently assigned to the Fifth District as a Patrol Sergeant.